March 8, 2019

10:28 AM

Galloway Township
Received P.0. Batch Listing By vendor Id

Page No: 1

Resolution #091-19

Revd Batch Id Range: LM to LM

Revd Date Start: 02/27/19

End: 03/12/19 Report Format: Detail

vendor contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
AESTO001 A.E. STONE, INC.
02/28/19 LM 19-00144 3 OPEN UPM, PATCH ASPHALT, TACK 284.60 9-01-26-290-341-258 92960
Right of Way Asphalt
02/28/19 LM 19-00144 4 OPEN UPM, PATCH ASPHALT, TACK 249.40  9-01-26-290-341-258 92983
Right of way Asphalt
P.0. Total: 534.00
AESTO001 A.E. STONE, INC.
02/28/19 LM 19-00316 1 OPEN UPM PATCH ASPHALT & TACK 148,50  9-01-26-290-341-258 92946
Right of Way Asphalt
ATRGAOOL AIR & GAS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
02/28/19 LM 19-00055 1 AIR SAMPLE TESTING / REPAIRS 168.05 9-01-25-625-233-242 802078
Fire Respirator Prot
02/28/19 LM 19-00055 2 AIR SAMPLE TESTING / REPAIRS 115.00  9-01-25-625-233-242 802079
Fire Respirator Prot
P.0. Total: 283.05
ALSONOOL AL'S ON LINE AUTO PARTS INC
02/28/19 LM 19-00134 4 OPEN VARIOUS; PARTS 161.45 9-01-26-315-000-254 500654
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
ATLANO32 ATLANTIC CD MAYORS ASSOCTIATION
02/28/19 WM 19-00562 1 2019 DUES 350,00 9-01-20-110-000-206
MAYOR&COUNCIL Books, Dues etc
ATLANO79 ATLANTIC SALT, INC.
02/28/19 M 19-00187 1 SALT FOR SNOW & ICE CONTROL 11,208.87 9-01-26-290-342-219 074174
Snow and Ice Expendable Supp
02/28/19 M 19-00187 2 SALT FOR SNOW & ICE CONTROL 11,619.36  9-01-26-290-342-219 074173
snow and Ice Expendable Supp
P.0. Total: 22,828.23
AUTOMOOL AUTOMOTIVE SHOP EQUIPMENT
02/28/19 LM 19-00448 1 OPEN ANNUAL LIFT CHECK 864.00 9-01-26-315-000-231 11973
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
CAPECO0L CAPE COD FLAG & FLAGPOLE
02/28/19 M 19-00368 1 OPEN REPLACEMET FLAGS & EQUIP. 97.46 9-01-26-310-323-219 7633
Facilities Expendable Supp
COOKO0O JENNA M. COOK, ESQUIRE
02/28/19 Lm 19-00239 2 ALTERNATE PROSECUTOR FEES 2019 500.00  9-01-25-275-000-100
PROSECUTORS EXPENSES
EDSONOOL ED & SONS GLASS SHOP INC
02/28/19 M 19-00295 2 OPEN REPLACE/REPAIR WINDSHIELD 60.00 9-01-26-315-000-231 1071549
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VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
HILLYOOL HILLYARD, INC
02/28/19 LM 19-00390 1 OPEN FACILITIES ICE MELT 930.02 9-01-26-310-323-219 603327104
Facilities Expendable Supp
INSTI007 INSTITUTE FOR FORENSIC
02/28/19 M 19-00046 2 OPEN PO FOR TESTING 225.00  9-01-25-240-212-215 12568
Police Personnel Professional
MALEY000 MALEY GIVENS
02/28/19 Lm 19-00229 4 GENERAL LEGAL SERVICES 2019 231.00 9-01-20-155-000-215 16059
LEGAL SERVICES Professional
02/28/19 (M 19-00229 5 GENERAL LEGAL SERVICES 2019 2,567.00 9-01-20-155-000-215 16061
LEGAL SERVICES Professional
02/28/19 LM 19-00229 6 GENERAL LEGAL SERVICES 2019 84.00  9-01-20-155-000-215 16057
LEGAL SERVICES Professional
02/28/19 LM 19-00229 7 GENERAL LEGAL SERVICES 2019 40.00 9-01-20-155-000-215 16056
LEGAL SERVICES Professional
P.0. Total: 2,922.00
MALEYOOD MALEY GIVENS
02/28/19 LM 19-00616 1 Legal Fee ReDevelopment Trocki 168.00 Dp-01325 16058
185/DR. Trocki Redevelopment
02/28/19 LM 19-00616 2 Legal Fee ReDevelopment Morris 80.00 D-01324 16060
JSM ReDevelopment
P.0, Total: 248.00
NJAMEQO2 NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER
02/28/19 M 19-00031 2 WATER SERVICE / JAN 26,604.79  9-01-31-445-000-000
Water
RIGGIODL RIGGINS INC.
02/28/19 M 19-00546 1 FUEL / VEHICLES 10,472.57  9-01-31-447-000-000 749879
GASOLINE
SCHOPO02 SCHOPPY'S INC
02/28/19 LM 19-00578 1 GOOD CITIZENSHIP AWARD 82.10  9-01-20-110-000-214 10625
MAYOR&COUNCIL Honorariums
SOUTH004 JUAN LEONOR
02/28/19 m 19-00247 2 IN COURT SPANISH INTERPRETER 150,00  9-01-33-490~000-215 011453
MUNICIPAL CRT Professionai
02/28/19 n 19-00247 3 IN COURT SPANISH INTERPRETER 150.00  9-01-33-490-000-215 011451
MUNICIPAL CRT Professional
P.0. Total: 300.00
TARSHOOS TAR SHREDDING, INC.
02/28/19 LM 19-00216 2 OPEN P.0. SHREDDING 100.00  9-01-20-120-000-208 154563
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TWP CLERK Maint. & Repair
TRIADOO1 TRIAD ASSOCIATES
02/28/19 M 18-02507 © ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT FEES 287.50  H-13-56-850-000-001 49875
Reserve for Housing Trust
02/28/19 LM 18-02507 7 ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT FEES 258.75  H-13-56-850-000-001 49876
Reserve for Housing Trust
P.0. Total: 546.25
ULTRAOOL ULTRA EQUIPMENT, LLC
02/28/19 LM 19-00355 1 NEW LEAF SPRINGS FOR PW-0912 1,780.00 9-01-26-315-000-231 8140
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
WHITEOLD WHITEMARSH CORPORATION
02/28/19 LM 18-02649 2 OPEN FUEL SYSTEM TAGS 163.20  8-01-31-447-000-000 100786
GASOLINE
Total for Batch: LM 70,200.62
Total for Date: 02/28/19  Total for A1l Batches: 70,200.62
ACTIVO01 ACTIVE 911 INC
03/01/19 LM 19-00357 1 ACTIVE 911 CAD ALERT GT OEM 40.65 9-01-25-252-000-231
EMERGENCY MNMT Maint. of Equip
ASSOC003 ASSOCTATED FIRE PROTECTION
03/01/18 LM 19-00116 2 FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSP/REPAIRS §57.75  9-01-25-625-233-208 P278001
Fire Maint. & Repair
ATLANO22 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
03/01/19 LM 19-00143 2 SECURITY ELECTRIC / 1 153.45  9-07-55-502-351-248
Util Admin Electric
ATLAN022 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
03/01/19 LM 19-00381 1 STREET LIGHTING / FEB 10,721.97  9-01-31-435-000-000
street Lighting
ATLANO29 ATLANTIC CO FIREFIGHTERS ASSOC
03/01/19 LM 19-00604 1 2019 ANNUAL DEPT DUES 500.00 9-01-25-625-233-206 2019-017
Fire Books, Dues etc
ATLANOD2 ATLANTIC COAST ALARM INC
03/01/19 LM 19-00110 3 VETERANS PARK ALARM/FIRE SVC 50.00 9-01-28-370-442-212 86227 /MAR/VETS
Community Services & Rec Taxes,Fees Chg
ATLANO62 ATLANTIC COAST ALARM INC
03/01/19 LM 19-00132 3 SENIOR CTR ALARM/FIRE MONITOR 45.00 9-01-28-370-442-212 86227 /MAR/SEN

CIPPROOS CIP PROPERTIES INC.

Community Services & Rec Taxes,Fees Chg
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Description
03/01/18 M 19-00185 2 Mattress/Box Spring Recycling 300.00 G-02-41-701-000-299 1496
Recycling Tonnage Grant Misc.
FEDEROOL FEDEX EXPRESS
03/01/19 LM 19-00061 1 POSTAGE FEES 39.48  9-01-20-100-000-207 6-463-14561
GENERAL ADMIN Postage
GALLOO04 GALLOWAY ACE HARDWARE
03/01/19 LM 19-00056 1 OPEN PO FOR PD PURCHASES 7.19  9-01-25-240-212-219 K00625/1
Police Personnel Expendable Supplies
03/01/19 LM 19-00056 2 OPEN PO FOR PD PURCHASES 5.39  9-01-25-240-212-219 k00730/1
Police Personnel Expendable Supplies
P.0. Total: 12.58
MARSHMC MARSH & MCLENNAN AGENCY
03/01/19 LM 19-00611 1 2019 VOLUNTEER ACCIDENT POLICY 806.00  T-30-56-850-000-003 781256
Reserve for General Liability
MCCARDD? MCCARTHY TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE CTR
03/01/19 M 19-00051 1 EMERGENCY TIRE REPL / 26-14 3,524.40 9-01-25-625-233-210 19-78115
Fire vehicle Maint
MUNIC004 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES
03/01/19 LM 19-00353 1 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 217.06  9-01-25-625-233-208 IN1311042
Fire Maint. & Repair
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
03/01/19 LM 19-00605 1 Engineer Fee Barrette 115.00  E-01004 12-18-89
Barrette Phase I, II & III
RIDWAQOS RIDGWAY LEGAL
03/01/19 LM 19-00599 1 Legal Fee Student One Trans. 125.00 D-01361 18132
DRC 1-19 Student One
SOUTHOO7 SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY
03/01/19 LM 19-00384 2 GAS SERVICE / FEB 2,925.69  9-01-31-446-000-000
Natural Gas
SPECT001 SPECIALTY CLEANING & MAINT (O,
03/01/19 Lm 19-00045 1 OPEN PO FOR BIOHAZARD CLEANUPS 190.00 9-01-25-240-212-215 051294
Police Personnel Professional
ULTRAOOL ULTRA EQUIPMENT, LLC
03/01/19 LM 18-03097 1 REFURB DUMP BODY Pw-0912 20,950,00  8-01-44-906-000-000 73
Purchase of Equipment and vehicles
VERTZ011 VERIZON
03/01/19 M 19-00067 2 LINE CHARGES / ALARM SYSTEM 85.78  9-01-31-440-000-000 201717352000182
Telephone
Total for Batch: LM 41,359.81
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Total for Date: 03/01/19  Total for A1l Batches: 41,359.81
ACKOBOO1 AC KOBIE ELECTRIC CORP
03/04/19 M 19-00114 2 OPEN; ELECTRICAL REPAIRS 391.50  9-01-26-310-323-215 947
Facilities Professional
AESTO001 A.E. STONE, INC.
03/04/19 LM 19-00316 2 OPEN UPM PATCH ASPHALT & TACK 399,80  9-01-26-290-341-258 93043
Right of way Asphalt
ATLANO22 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
03/04/19 LM 19-00380 3 ELECTRIC SERVICE / FEB 4,156.65 9-01-31-430-000-000
Electric
BENNEQOS BENNETT CHEVROLET
03/04/19 M 19-00607 1 OPEN EMERGENCY REPAIRS 260.25  9-01-26-315-000-231 502664
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
BURKEQ10 BURKE CHEVROLET, BUICK,
03/04/19 LM 19-00580 1 OPEN VARIOUS EMERGENCY PARTS 784,38  9-01-26-315-000-254 667930
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
CONSTO02 CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY INC
03/04/19 M 19-00375 1 ELECTRIC SERVICE / FEB 3,803.21  9-01-31-430-000-000
Electric
CONTROOL CONTRACTOR SERVICE
03/04/19 LM 19-00108 1 OPEN PURCHASES 80.00 9-07-55-502-352-253 27012
Util Sys Maint Inventory Stock
03/04/19 LM 19-00108 1 OPEN PURCHASES 80.00 9-07-55-502-352-254 27012
Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
03/04/18 LM 19-00108 2 OPEN PURCHASES 6.45 9-07-55-502-352-253 77
Util Sys Maint Inventory Stock
03/04/19 M 19-00108 2 OPEN PURCHASES 6.45 9-07-55-502-352-254 mn
Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
03/04/19 LM 19-00108 3 OPEN PURCHASES 6.88 9-07-55-502-352-253 27353
Util Sys Maint Inventory Stock
03/04/19 LM 19-00108 3 OPEN PURCHASES 6,88 9-07-55-502-352-254 27353
Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
03/04/19 L 19-00108 4 OPEN PURCHASES 66.04 9-07-55-502-352-253 27797
Util Sys Maint Inventory Stock
03/04/19 LM 19-00108 4 OPEN PURCHASES 066.04 9-07-55-502-352-254 27797
Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
P.0. Total: 318.74
DELLMO01 DELL MARKETING L.P.
03/04/19 LM 19-00431 1 MONITOR/KEYBOARD/MOUSE 249,78 9-07-55-502-351-209 10297374671

Util Adein office Equip
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ELIASO01 APRIL ELIAS
03/04/19 M 19-00072 2 CHAIR YOGA CLASSES 400.00 9-01-28-370-442-996 #85-FEB
Community Services & Rec Seniors
FOLEYO0L FOLEY CAT
03/04/19 M 19-00274 1 OPEN VARIOUS REAPIRS / SERVICE 1,223.03  9-01-26-315-000-231 Wo180017788
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
‘03/04/19 LM 19-00274 2 OPEN VARIOUS REAPIRS / SERVICE 2,269.66 9-01-26-315-000-231 wo180017809
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
P.0. Total: 3,492.69
FOLEY0OL FOLEY CAT
03/04/19 LM 19-00511 1 OPEN VARIOUS REPAIR PARTS 840.11  9-01-26-315-000-254 PC160044107
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
03/04/18 LM 19-00511 2 OPEN VARTOUS REPAIR PARTS 1,781.92  9-01-26-315-000-254 160044119-44277
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 2,622.03
GALLODZ28 MAINLAND AUTO & TIRE CENTR
03/04/19 Lm .19-00293 1 OPEN VARIOUS REPAIRS 136.15  9-01-26-315-000-231 0000029421
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
HOOVEQ02 HOOVER TRUCK CENTERS
03/04/19 M 19-00496 1 OPEN VARIOUS FLEET REPAIRS 1,172.52  9-01-26-315-000-254 131055p
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
INSTI007 INSTITUTE FOR FORENSIC
03/04/19 M 19-00046 3 OPEN PO FOR TESTING 375.00  9-01-25-240-212-215 12633
Potice Personnel Professional
LORDDOOL DARRIN LORD
03/04/19 w 19-00629 1 LEGAL SERVICES FOR 2019 3,000.00  T-30-56-850-000-007
Reserve for Public Defender
MCCAROD7 MCCARTHY TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE CTR
03/04/19 LM 19-00083 4 OPEN; VARIOUS TIRES/REPAIRS 195,70  9-01-26-315-000-255 19-78118
VEHICLE MAINT Tires
NJAMEQD2 NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER
03/04/19 LM 19-00385 1 WATER SERVICE / FEB 610.17  9-01-31-445-000-000
Water
ORCHAOO3 ORCHARD'S HYDRAULIC SERV INC
03/04/19 M 19-00213 2 OPEN; VARTOUS REPAIRS 90.00  9-01-26-315-000-231 119987
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
PRIMOO0L PRIMO PIZZA
03/04/19 LM 19-00037 2 ALLIANCE ACTIVITY - ROLE MODEL 36.00 G-02-41-703-000-001 1350
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PRIMO00L PRIMO PIZZA
03/04/19 LM 19-00622 1 OPEN TO PURCHASE PIZZAS 72.00 9-01-28-370-442-996 1348
Community Services & Rec Seniors
ROBEROO7 ROBERTS OXYGEN COMPANY, INC.
03/04/19 M 19-00085 1 OPEN 25.56  9-01-26-315-000-256 E74401
VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chem
03/04/19 M 19-00085 2 OPEN 88.98  9-01-26-315-000-256 E74400
VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chem
03/04/19 M 19-00085 3 OPEN 25.56  9-01-26-315-000-256 EQ7557
VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chem
03/04/18 M 19-00085 4 OPEN 88,98  9-01-26-315-000-256 £97556
VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chem
p.0. Total: 229.08
SALJAOOL SAL JACORS PLUMBING & HEATING
03/04/18 M 19-00609 1 EMERG FORCE MAIN REPAIR/WRANG 4,875.00 $-08-55-978-000-901 40497
Improvements to the Sewer System
SCHENOO1 SCHENK TEXTILE SERVICES LLC
03/04/19 M 19-00113 8 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR 2019 64,00 9-01-26-315-000-213 344580
VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms
03/04/19 M 19-00113 9 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR 2019 64.00 9-01-26-315-000-213 344769
VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms
P.0. Total: 128.00
SHOP RI VILLAGE SUPERMARKET OF NJ, LP
03/04/19 M 19-00070 I OPEN; VARIOUS SENIOR SUPPLIES 6.57 9-01-28-370-442-996 06000464474
Community Services & Rec Seniors
SHOP RI VILLAGE SUPERMARKET OF NJ, LP
03/04/19 LM 19-00320 1 SAFETY TRAINING REFRESHMENTS 28.93  T-30-56-850-000-003 06000134524
Reserve for General Liability
THISAGOL THIS & THAT UNIFORMS, LLC
03/04/19 M 19-00541 1 UNIFORMS 69.00 9-01-25-240-212-213 1456
Police Personnel Uniforms
VITALOO1 VITAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
03/04/19 LM 19-00068 3 MOD IV/MASTER FILE MAINTENANCE 1,325.00 9-01-20-150-000-216 73722
TAX ASSESSMENT Technical
WASZEOOL WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
03/04/19 LM 19-00608 1 EMERG FORCE MAIN REPAIR/WRANG 755.00  5-08-55-978-000-901 27014
) Improvements to the Sewer System
Total for Batch: LM 29,983.15
Total for pate: 03/04/19 Total for A1l Batches: 29,983.15
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ATLANO22 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
03/06/19 LM 19-00380 4 ELECTRIC SERVICE / FEB 39.48  9-01-31-430-000-000
Electric
ATLANOZZ ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
03/06/19 LM 19-00680 1 ELECTRIC SERVICES FEB 9,779.77  9-07-55-502-351-248
Util Admin Electric
ATLANQ3S ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT
03/06/19 LM 19-00388 1 6' Recycled Memorial Bench 654.56  C-24-56-850-000-021
Patriots Lake
ATLANOS6 ATLANTICARE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
03/06/19 M 19-00204 3 2019 monthly billing 372.00 9-01-23-220-000-000 124
Group Insurance Plan Employee
ATTWIO01 AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC
03/06/19 M 19-00462 1 FEB BILLING 172.99  9-01-20-100-000-202 02262019
GENERAL ADMIN Rental
03/06/19 M 19-00462 2 FEB BILLING 512.32  9-01-25-240-212-202 x02262019
Pol Personnel Rental
03/06/19 M 19-00462 3 FEB BILLING 90.51 9-01-25-252-000-202 x02262019
EMERGENCY MNMT Rental
03/06/19 LM 19-00462 4 FEB BILLING 182.79  9-01-26-300-000-202 %02262019
PUBLIC WRKS Rental
03/06/19 LM 19-00462 5 FEB BILLING 93.76 9-01-26-315-000-218 X02262019
VEHICLE MAINT Telephones
03/06/19 LM 19-00462 6 FEB BILLING 344,89  9-01-22-195-261-202 X02262019
Const official Rental
03/06/19 LM 19-00462 7 FEB BILLING 255.72  9-07-55-502-351-202 X02262019
Util Admin Rental
P.0. Total: 1,652.98
COMCADOS COMCAST
03/06/19 LM 19-00069 3 GTV/FIRE MONTHLY CHARGES-JAN 108.91  9-01-26-305-336-202 849905210215865
Public Ed-Enf Rental
03/06/19 M 19-00069 4 GTV / FIRE MONTHLY CHARGES 7.18 9-01-25-625-233-212 849905210215865
Fire Taxes,Fees Chg
P.0. Total: 116.09
COMCAPOL COMCAST CABLE
03/06/19 M 19-00040 3 INTERNET COMPLEX-JAN 2019 256.85  9-01-25-240-212-231 849905210214769
PoTice Personne} Maint. of Equip
COMCASUB COMCAST CABLE
03/06/19 M 19-00039 3 INTERNET SUBSTATION-JAN 2019 179.85  9-01-25-240-212-231 849905210222135

FITZG006 FITZGERALD & MCGROARTY

Police Personnel Maint. of Equip
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03/06/19 Lm 19-00232 1 TOWNSHIP SOLICITOR FEES 2019 3,554,25  9-01-20-155-000-215 18767-18773
LEGAL SERVICES Professional
FITZGD06 FITZGERALD & MCGROARTY
03/06/19 LM 19-00234 1 TWP.SOLICITOR LEGAL FEES 2019 101,50  T-30-56-850-000-003 18774,18775
Reserve for General Liability
GALLOOO4 GALLOWAY ACE HARDWARE
03/06/19 LM 19-00094 2 OPEN; SUPPLIES FOR FACILITIES 36.88  9-01-26-310-323-208 K00509/1
Facilities Maint. & Repair
03/06/19 Lm 19-00094 3 OPEN; SUPPLIES FOR FACILITIES 16.99  9-01-26-310-323-208 K00654/1
_ Facilitiés Maint. & Repair
03/06/19 LM 19-00094 4 OPEN; SUPPLIES FOR FACILITIES 23.71  9-01-26-310-323-208 K00711/1
Facilities Maint. & Repair
03/06/19 LM 19-00094 5 OPEN; SUPPLIES FOR FACILITIES 9.41 9-01-26-310-323-208 K00743/1
Facilities Maint. & Repair
03/06/19 LM 19-00094 6 OPEN; SUPPLIES FOR FACILITIES 7.99  9-01-26-310-323-208 K00770/1
Facilities Maint. & Repair
03/06/19 Lm 19-00094 7 OPEN; SUPPLIES FOR FACILITIES 13.36  9-01-26-310-323-208 K00827/1
Facilities Maint. & Repair
P.0. Total: 108.34
GRANI001 GRANITE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
03/06/19 LM 19-00433 1 MARCH BILLING / PHONE 1,200.00 9-?1—;1—440-000-000 447141849
Telephone
03/06/19 LM 19-00433 2 MARCH BILLING / PHONE 2,53 9-01-31-440-000-000 447141849
Telephone
P.0. Total: 1,202.53
HOMEDQO2 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
03/06/19 LM 19-00090 3 OPEN; VARIOUS SUPPLIES 22.96 9-01-26-310-323-208 8022798
Facilities Maint. & Repair
03/06/19 LM 19-00090 4 OPEN; VARIOUS SUPPLIES 80.88  9-01-26-310-323-208 5023129
Facilities Maint. & Repair
P.0. Total: 103.84
LAWREYNO LAW FIRM OF WILLIAM REYNOLDS
03/06/19 LM 19-00238 1 TOWNSHIP PROSECUTOR FEES 2019 4,925.00 9-01-25-275-000-100
PROSECUTORS EXPENSES
MAINS001 MAINSPRING DIGITAL MARKETING
03/06/19 LM 19-00283 1 1lMonths Digital Marketing-FEB 495,00  9-01-20-100-000-215 uzn
GENERAL ADMIN Professional
MARLIOOL MARLIN BUSINESS BANK
03/06/19 LM 19-00124 2 OPEN; COPIER RENTAL ID#1525 131.90  9-01-26-300-000-202 16769725

NAPAVO01 NAPA VAL U AUTO PARTS

PUBLIC WRKS Rental
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03/06/19 LM 19-00076 4 OPEN; VARIOUS PARTS 5.52 9-07-55-502-352-210 835068
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
03/06/19 LM 19-00076 5 OPEN; VARIOUS PARTS 133.83  9-07-55-502-352-210 837956
Util Sys Maint Vehicle Maint
P.0. Total: 139.35
NAPAVOOL NAPA VAL U AUTO PARTS
03/06/19 LM 19-00287 1 OPEN VARTOUS PARTS (FEBRUARY) 3,952.90 9-01-26-315-000-254 834945-840357
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
03/06/19 LM 19-00287 2 OPEN VARTOUS PARTS (FEBRUARY) 18.00 9-01-26-315-000-254 834945-840357
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 3,970.90
NJAMEQOL N.J. AMERICAN WATER COMPANY
03/06/19 LM 19-00166 3 WATER SERVICE / 1 137.06  9-07-55-502-351-244
Util Admin Water
PERNAOOL PERNA FINNIGAN INC
03/06/19 LM 18-03339 1 SEWER EMERGENCY-SECOND AVE 179,652.79  8-07-55-512-000-001 0011E001-1
Capital Outlay
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES .
03/06/19 LM 17-00160 17 ROADWAY INVENTORY REPORT 528.50  C-04-55-969-000-999 3-19-108
section 20 Exp
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
03/06/19 LM 17-01976 21 2017 CAPITAL SEWER 6,959.00 S-08-55-980-000-999 3-19-97
section 20 Exp
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES ,
03/06/19 LM 17-01977 22 2017 CAPITAL ROADS 1,986.00 C¢-04-55-973-000-999 3-19-109
Section 20 Exp
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
03/06/19 LM 17-02459 7 PATRIOT LAKE PROF ENG SERVICES 3,301.25 C-04-55-969-000-999 3-19-107
section 20 Exp
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
03/06/19 LM 18-02177 8 2018 CAPITAL ROADS 10,893.00 C-04-55-974-000-999 3-19-110
section 20 Exp
POLISO03 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
03/06/19 M 18-02938 5 PROF ENG SRV/GRIST MILL P.S. 1,153.50  s-08-55-976-000-999 3-19-96
section 20 Exp
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
03/06/19 M 19-00146 2 2019 CDBG 9,305.50 C-04-55-972-000-999 3-19-112

POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES

Section 20 Exp
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Galloway Township

Page No: 11

10:28 AM Received P.0. Batch Listing 8y vendor Id
Vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO#  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
03/06/19 M 19-00177 2 STORMWATER MS4 NEW PERMIT 507.00 9-01-20-165-000-215 3-19-111
ENGINEERING Professional
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
03/06/19 M 19-00681 1 SVC ENG REVIEW INv#3-19-98 913.00 E-21-56-850-000-627 3-19-98
GSP/Contractor/pump Station Review
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
03/06/19 LM 19-00682 1 SVC ROP ENG REVIEW INV#3-19-86 928.50  9-07-55-502-352-300 3-19-86
SEWER OPER Util Sys Maint
SOUTHOD7 SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY
03/06/19 M 19-00145 2 GAS SERVICE/ 1 447,04  9-07-55-502-351-247
_ uti] Admin Gas
Total for Batch: LM 244,500.33
Total for Date: 03/06/19  Total for All Batches:  244,500.33
AESTO001 A.E. STONE, INC.
03/07/19 WM 19-00316 3 OPEN UPM PATCH ASPHALT & TACK 412,60 9-01-26-290-341-258 93018
Right of Way Asphalt
AESTO00L A.E. STONE, INC.
03/07/19 W 19-00542 1 OPEN UPM PATCH SAPHALT & TACK 206.20 9-01-26-290-341-258 93062
Right of way Asphalt
03/07/19 M 19-00542 2 OPEN UPM PATCH SAPHALT & TACK 326.20 9-01-26-290-341-258 93114
Right of way Asphalt
P.0. Total: 532.40
AIRGAQ0L AIR & GAS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
03/07/19 LM 19-00055 3 AIR SAMPLE TESTING / REPAIRS 120.50  9-01-25-625-233-242 802076
Fire Respirator Prot
ALSONOOL AL'S ON LINE AUTO PARTS INC
03/07/19 M 19-00134 5 OPEN VARIOUS; PARTS 137.82  9-01-26-315-000-254 500594
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
BARKWOOL BARKWOODS KENNEL INC
03/07/19 M 19-00284 2 K9 BOARDING 29.00 9-01-25-240-212-215 2367
Police Personne] Professional
03/07/19 M 19-00284 3 K9 BOARDING 116.00 9-01-25-240-212-215 2377
Police Personnel Professional
P.0. Total: 145.00
BLANEOQ2 BLANEY & KARAVAN, PC.
03/07/19 LM 19-00231 3 LABOR NEGOTIATION COUNSEL FEES 6,074.00 9-01-20-155-000-215 GP204445

LEGAL SERVICES Professional



March 8, 2018 Galloway Township Page No: 12

10:28 AM Received P.0. Batch Listing By vendor Id
vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
CAMPBOO4 CAMPBELL SUPPLY €O LLC
03/07/19 LM 19-00576 1 APPARATUS MAINTENANCE 591.29  9-01-25-625-233-210 R013001668:01
Fire Vehicle Maint
03/07/19 LM 19-00576 2 APPARATUS MAINTENANCE 2,613.55  9-01-25-625-233-210 R023001636:01

Fire vehicle Maint
P.0. Total: 3,204.84

CAPECO01 CAPE COD FLAG & FLAGPOLE
03/07/19 LM 19-00368 2 OPEN REPLACEMET FLAGS & EQUIP. 46.84  9-01-26-310-323-219 7638
Facilities Expendable Supp

CHAPMOO2 CHAPMAN FORD SALES INC
03/07/19 M 19-00075 2 OPEN; VARIOUS PARTS 478.60  9-07-55-502-352-210 621032
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint

CHAPMOO? CHAPMAN FORD SALES INC
03/07/19 LM 19-00244 1 OPEN VARIOUS OEM FLUIDS 647.00 9-01-26-315-000-256 618766
VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chem

COMCACOR COMCAST CABLE
03/07/18 LM 19-00125 2 OPEN MTHLY INTERNET @ CORNELL 244,67  9-07-55-502-351-218 849905210216145
Util Admin Telephones

FALASQ05 FALASCA MECHANICAL, INC.

03/07/19 M 19-00620 I OPEN HVAC REPAIRS 1,142.31  9-01-26-310-323-208 21057
Facilities Maint. & Repair
03/07/19 M 19-00620 2 OPEN HVAC REPAIRS 1,327.75  9-01-26-310-323-208 1177

Facilities Maint. & Repair
P.0. Total: 2,470.06

FORDSO01 FORD, SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, LLC
03/07/19 M 19-00242 2 AUDIT SERVICES FOR 2019 3,500.00 9-01-20-135-000-299
AUDIT SERVICES Misc.

GALLOO04 GALLOWAY ACE HARDWARE

03/07/19 LM 19-00111 1 OPEN PURCHASES 9.17  9-07-55-502-352-219 K00543/1
Util Sys Maint Expendable Supp
03/07/19 LM 19-00111 1 OPEN PURCHASES 6.11  9-07-55-502-352-252 K00543/1
Util Sys Maint Const/Maint
03/07/19 LM 19-00111 2 OPEN PURCHASES 11.03  9-07-55-502-352-219 K00553/1
Util Sys Maint Expendable Supp
-03/07/19 M 19-00111 2 OPEN PURCHASES 7.35  9-07-55-502-352-252 K00553/1
Util Sys Maint Const/Maint
03/07/19 M 19-00111 3 OPEN PURCHASES 1.34  9-07-55-502-352-219 K00562/1
Util Sys Maint Expendable Supp
03/07/19 LM 19-00111 3 OPEN PURCHASES 0.90 9-07-55-502-352-252 K00562/1

Util Sys Maint Const/Maint
P.0. Total: 35.90
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10:28 AM Received P.0. Batch Listing By vendor Id
Vendor contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

GREENO02 GREENER BY DESIGN LLC
03/07/19 LM 17-03316 7 MICROGRID FEASIBILITY STUDY 41,233.75  G-02-41-778-000-000 2474
Energy Resources Microgrid Feasib, Study

IACPO001 IACP
03/07/19 LM 19-00035 1 CHIEFS DUES 190.00 9-01-25-240-212-206 0044403
Pol Personnel Books, Dues etc

NAPAVOO1 NAPA VAL U AUTO PARTS
03/07/19 LM 19-00078 5 OPEN; VARIOUS PARTS 1,659.93  9-01-26-315-000-254 840381-841728
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

NAPAVOOL NAPA VAL U AUTO PARTS

03/07/19 LM 19-00102 2 OPEN PURCHASES 123.70  9-07-55-502-352-208 827604-839751
Uti1 Sys Maint Maint, & Repair

03/07/19 LM 19-00102 2 OPEN PURCHASES 82.47 9-07-55-502-352-219 827604-839751
Util Sys Maint Expendable Supp

03/07/19 LM 19-00102 2 OPEN PURCHASES 206.17  9-07-55-502-352-254 827604-839751

Uti1 Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
P.0. Total: 412,34

NIAMEQO2 NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER

03/07/19 M 19-00385 2 WATER SERVICE / FEB 193.49  9-01-31-445-000-000 220011212966
Water
SCHRO020 SCHROEDER LAW GROUP
03/07/19 M 19-00633 1 ZB Legal Fee Falivene 02-19 60.00 D-01366 73
ZB 2-19 Falivene
03/07/19 M 19-00633 2 zB Legal Fee Staats 01-19 165.00 D-01363 I

ZB 1-19 7, staats
P.0. Total: 225.00

SIDIEQ0L S&J DIESEL REPAIRS, LLC
03/07/19 M 18-02877 1 OPEN VARIOUS REPAIRS 2,874.10  8-01-26-315-000-231 1058
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip

SMITHOS0 LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS G. SMITH
03/07/19 LM 19-00227 2 LEGAL SERVICES FOR 2019 6,613.64 9-01-20-155-000-301 3610
LEGAL SERVICES Assessor Legal

WASZEODL WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
03/07/19 LM 19-00093 3 VETERANS PARK PORTAPOT RENTAL 65.00 9-01-28-375-000-271 27128-VETS PARK
MAINT OF PARKS Support

WASZEQOL WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
03/07/19 M 19-00099 1 LACROSS FIELD ON ZURICH AVENUE 65.00 9-01-28-375-000-271 27140-2UR AVE
MAINT OF PARKS Support

WASZEOOL WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
03/07/19 LM 19-00131 3 TOILET RENAL @ COMPOST SITE 65.00 9-01-26-290-341-202 27129



March 8, 2019 Galloway Township Page No: 14
10:28 AN Received P.0. Batch Listing By vendor Id
vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
Right of way Rental
WASZEOOL WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
03/07/19 LM 19-00141 1 GTAA PORTAPOT RENTAL 340.00  9-01-26-310-323-997 27141-GTAA GF
' Facilities GTAA Field Maint.
Total for Batch: LM 71,987.48
Total for Date: 03/07/19  Total for ATl Batches: 71,987.48
AIRGAOOL AIR & GAS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
03/08/19 LM 19-00055 4 AIR SAMPLE TESTING / REPAIRS 115.00 9-01-25-625-233-242 802077
Fire Respirator Prot
CASAPOOL Casa Payroll Services, LLC
03/08/19 LM 19-00716 2 payroll billing 3/8/19 pp 5 443.75 9-01-20-130-121-208 1013857
Finance Maint. & Repair
LEVELO01 LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS LLC
03/08/19 LM 19-00434 1 MARCH BILLING / PHONE 967.18  9-01-31-440-000-000 78650771
Telephone
NJAMEQO2 NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER
03/08/19 LM 19-00385 3 WATER SERVICE / FEB 60.03  9-01-31-445-000-000 101833001121297
Water
ORCHAQO3 ORCHARD'S HYDRAULIC SERV INC
03/08/19 LM 19-00215 2 OPEN; PARTS FOR FLEET VEWICLES 244,65  9-07-55-502-352-210 120099
Util Sys Maint vehicle maint
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
03/08/19 M 19-00709 1 Engineer fee Tax map changes 376.00 E-00629 3-19-99
TAX MAP FEE
03/08/19 LM 19-00709 2 Engineer fee Ole Hansen 162.00 D-01336 3-19-100
PB 1-18 Ole Hansen
03/08/19 LM 19-00709 3 Eengineer fee Trocki ReDevelop 57.50 D-01325 3-19-101
I&/DR. Trocki Redevelopment
03/08/19 LM 19-00709 4 Engineer fee AtlantiCare 3,845.00 D-01360 3-19-102
PB 1-19 AtlantiCare
03/08/19 LM 19-00709 5 Engineer fee ETks Lodge 2845 §7.50 D-01362 3-19-103
DRC 2-19 Elks Lodge 2845
03/08/19 LM 19-00709 6 Engineer fee Student One 115.00 Dp-01361 3-19-104
DRC 1-19 Student One
03/08/19 LM 19-00709 7 Engineer fee Mr. Hasrouni 57.50 D-01365 3-19-105
DRC NAIM HASROUNI
03/08/19 M 19-00709 8 Engineer fee Forever Forest 57.50 D-01364 3-19-106
DRC Forever Forest
03/08/19 LM 19-00709 9 Engineer fee Monticello Est 115.00 E-00640 3-19-87
INSPECTION ESCROW
03/08/19 LM 19-00709 10 Engineer fee Pomona Rd Wawa 575.00 E-01019 3-19-88

Wawa Inspection Escrow pb 5-15
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10:28 aM Received P.0, Batch Listing By vendor Id
Vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
03/08/19 LM 19-00709 11 Engineer fee Germania Verizon 115.00 p-01330 3-19-89
PB 10-17 Cellco/verizon
03/08/1% LM 19-00708 12 Engineer fee Galloway Pines 230.00  E-00754 3-19-80
GALLOWAY PINES
03/08/19 LM 19-00709 13 Engineer fee CIS Heritage vill 1,103.00 E-01039 3-19-91
CIS Heritage village Insp
03/08/19 LM 19-00709 14 Engineer fee Pomona DG 426.50 E-01049 3-19-92
P8 2-18 Pomona DG Insp
03/08/19 LM 19-00709 15 Engineer fee Seashore Solar 690.00 D-01345 3-19-93
ZB 5-18 KPH Solar
03/08/19 LM 19-00709 16 Engineer fee Days of 0lde 200.00 D-01351 3-19-94
PB 4-18 pays of 0Olde
03/08/19 LM 18-00709 17 Engineer fee Cox 5204 First 230.00 E-01036 3-19-95

_ Plot Plan Review
P.0. Total: 8,412.50

WBMASO0L W.B. MASON CO INC

03/08/19 M 19-00464 1 SUPPLIES FOR FINANCE OFFICE 10.19  9-01-20-130-121-204 163493867
Finance office Supp/Sta
03/08/19 LM 19-00464 2 SUPPLIES FOR FINANCE OFFICE 66.98 9-01-20-130-121-204 163538955

__ Finance office Supp/sta
P.0. Total: .1

WBMASOOL W.B. MASON CO INC

03/08/19 LM 19-00510 1 RECYCLED COPY PAPER 300.00  9-01-20-120-000-205 163741591
TWP CLERK Printing & Copy
03/08/19 LM 19-00510 2 RECYCLED COPY PAPER 300.00 9-01-20-145-000-205 163741591
REVENUE ADMIN Printing & Copy
03/08/19 LM 19-00510 3 RECYCLED COPY PAPER 300.00 9-01-33-490-000-205 163741591
MUNICIPAL CRT Printing & Copy
03/08/19 M 19-00510 4 RECYCLED COPY PAPER 314.00 9-01-28-370-442-205 163741591
Community Services & Rec Printing & Copy
P.0. Total: 1,214.00
Total for Batch: LM 11,534.28

Total for Date: 03/08/19  Total for A1l Batches: 11,534.28
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10:28 AM Received P.0. Batch Listing By vendor Id
Batch Id Batch Total
Total for Batch: LM 469,565.67

Total of A1l Batches: 135.55!.57'/
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 8-01 23,987.30 0.00 0.00 23,987.30
SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND 8-07 179,652.79 0.00 0.00 179,652.79

Year Total: 203,640.09 0.00 0.00 203,640.09
CURRENT FUND 9-01 155,597.77 0.00 0.00 155,597.77
SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND 9-07 13,825.57 0.00 0.00 13,825.57

Year Total: 169,423.34 0.00 0.00 169,423.34
General Capital Fund C-04 26,014.25 0.00 0.00 26,014.25
COMMUNITY EVENTS TRUST FUND C-24 4. 0.00 0.00 654.36

Year Total: 26, 668.81 0.00 0.00 26,668.81
UTILITY TRUST ESCROW E-21 913.00 0.00 0.00 913.00
GRANT FUND G-02 41,569.75 0.00 0.00 41,569.75
HOUSING TRUST FUND H-13 546,25 0.00 0.00 546.25
UTILITY CAPITAL FUND s-08 13,742.50 0.00 0.00 13,742.50
TRUST FUND - OTHER T-30 3,936.43 0.00 0.00 3,936.43

Total Of Al1 Funds:

LY 0.00 W~ Wm0
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